

	BED ROOM	DS			1700 WIDE CORRIDOR D2	ECD 2	₩3				3250		 	PART SECT	<u>ION C-C</u>		1. 2. 3. N	<u>O HEREBY</u> SHALL EN SHALL FC CONSTRU(MUNICIPA THE STRUC
 	BED ROOM			KITCHEN D5			w3				3250	25TH FLOOR LVL. (+)86.55					4. II 5. T U B	F ANY SUB AUTHORIT THE CONS UNDER THE BUILDING F JGAM REA LEXIA DEA
 	BED ROOM			KITCHEN DS			₩3				3250	24TH FLOOR LVL. (+)83.30					3. ER 4. SU 5. AL	RODE MER JGARH PR LOKBARSH IED.
	BED ROOM			KITCHEN D5			₩3				3250	23ND FLOOR LVL. (+)80.05						
 	BED ROOM			KITCHEN D5			FCD 2		REFUGE BALCONY			22ND FLOOR LVL. (+)76.80					PVT. SUHI ADD 2/5,S P.S	ME OF CC . LTD. & 10 IEL SARAF DRESS: SARAT BO - BULLYGL PARGANAS
 	BED ROOM			KITCHEN DS			₩3				3250	21ST FLOOR LVL. (+)73.55					THE & S CO LOA THA	ERTIFICA STRUCTU SUPERSTRI NSIDERIN AD AS PE
	BED ROOM			KITCHEN D5			₩3					20TH FLOOR LVL. (+)70.30					ENC	E STRUCT IL INVES GINEER, & NED BY N
 	BED ROOM			KITCHEN D5			 ₩3					19TH FLOOR LVL. (+)67.05						ME OF STR
 	BED ROOM			KITCHEN D5							3250	18TH FLOOR LVL. (+)63.80					ADD 1516 CE	E-(I) 172/I DRESS: 6, RAJDA RTIFICA
 	BED ROOM			KITCHEN D5			FCD 2		REFUGE BALCONY	117550		17TH FLOOR LVL. (+)60.55					STR	ade by st Ructura R norms
 	BED ROOM		TOLET	KITCHEN D5			₩3			112550		16TH FLOOR LVL. (+)57.30					UTP. E.S.I	ME OF ST PAL SANT R-(I) 58/1
 	BED ROOM											15TH FLOOR LVL. (+)54.05					I 51	DRESS: 6, RAJDA ERTIFICA ERTIFY TH OJECT A1 0014. WA
	BED ROOM			KITCHEN D5			 ₩3				3250	14TH FLOOR LVL. (+)50.80					BEE CC PLA PRC PRE RES ME	En PREPA DRPORAT ANS AND OVISIONS EVAILING SPONSIBL E OR ANY E PREVAI
 	BED ROOM			KITCHEN D5			₩3					13TH FLOOR LVL. (+)47.55					THE TO THE GU WIL CC	E DRAWII THE SAN E CONST JIDANCE LL BE DEN DNSTRUC WNER.
 	BED ROOM			KITCHEN D5			FCD 2		REFUGE BALCONY			12TH FLOOR LVL. (+)44.30						
 # #	BED ROOM			KITCHEN DS			₩3					11TH FLOOR LVL. (+)41.05					ANIF COU CA/	ME OF AR RBAN BA UNCIL OF (2001/272
 	BED ROOM			KITCHEN DS			₩3				3250	10TH FLOOR LVL. (+)37.80						CRESS: /27, S.N. 1 RTIFICA CERTIFIED TH STIGATION BY NDATION BY
 	BED ROOM			KITCHEN DS			₩3				3250	9TH FLOOR LVL. (+)34.55						he soil on all also ci ndation is geo-techn
 # #	BED ROOM			KITCHEN DS			₩3		# #			8TH FLOOR LVL. (+)31.30					ISIL	E OF GEO-TE HNU PAL
 	BED ROOM			KITCHEN D5			FCD 2		REFUGE BALCONY		3250	7TH FLOOR LVL. (+)28.05					Pro PRO BUI CC	panelle D <u>ject</u> : OPOSE ILDING DNVEN
 	BED ROOM			KITCHEN D5			₩3				3250	6TH FLOOR LVL. (+)24.80					U/S BUI MU) VI, 5 393A ILDING JNICIP nsultan
	BED ROOM			KITCHEN					# #		3250	5TH FLOOR LVL. (+)21.55						N Cor 6, Rajd ephone ail: mno

 I. DO HEREBY UNDER TAKE WITH FULL RESPONSIBILITY:- I. I SHALL ENGAGE ARCHITECT & E.S.E. DURING CONSTRUCTION. I. I SHALL FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTION OF ARCHITECT & E.S.E. DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING. (AS PER B.P. PLAN.) MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AUTHORITY WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE STRUCTURAL STABILITY OF THE BUILDING & ADJOINING STRUCTURE. IF ANY SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS ARE FOUND TO BE FAKE. THE K.M.C. AUTHORITY WILL REVOKE THE SANCTION PLAN. THE CONSTRUCTION OF UNDERGROUND WATER RESERVOIR WILL BE UNDER THE GUIDANCE OF ARCHITECT/E.S.E. BEFORE STARTING OF RUNDER THE GUIDANCE NORK 	
BUILDING FOUNDATION WORK. 1. SUGAM REALTY LIMITED 2. ALEXIA DEALERS PRIVATE LIMITED. 3. ERODE MERCHANTS PRIVATE LIMITED. 4. SUGARH PROMOTERS PVT. LTD. 5. ALOKBARSHA TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED. (a) ULTRASHINE MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED. (b) ULTRASHINE MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED. (c) ULTRASHINE MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED.	8
NAME OF CONSTITUTE AUTHORIZE OF SUGAM REALTY PVT. LTD. & 10 OTHERS COMPANY SUHEL SARAF ADDRESS: 2/5,SARAT BOSE ROAD, P.OELGIN ROAD, P.SBULLYGUNGE, KOLKATA-700020, DISTRICT:-SOUTH 24-PARGANAS, WEST BENGAL, INDIA, CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEER : THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN & DRAWING OF THE BOTH FOUNDATION & SUPERSTRUCTURES OF THE BUILDING HAVE BEEN MADE BY ME CONSIDERING ALL THE POSSIBLE LOADS INCLUDING THE SEISMIC LOAD AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE OF INDIA & CERTIFY THAT IT IS SAFE AND STABLE IN ALL RESPECT. THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN HAVE BEEN DONE CONSIDERING THE SOIL INVESTIGATION REPORT PREPARED BY GEO-TECHNICAL ENGINEER, 6A, MILAN PARK, P.OGARIA, KOLKATA - 700084. & SIGNED BY MR. JISHNU PAL & EMPANELLED NO:-G.T/I/32	00
NAME OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ANKIT AGARWALA E.S.E-(I) 172/I ADDRESS: 1516, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA-700107 CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL REVIEWER : I HAVE REVIEWED THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CALCULATION MADE BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.THIS IS CERTIFIED THAT THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND CALCULATION HAVE BEEN MADE AS PER NORMS AND STRUCTURE IS SAFE AND STABLE IN ALL RESPECT.	7
NAME OF STRUCTURAL REVIEWER UTPAL SANTRA E.S.R-(I) 58/10 ADDRESS: 1516, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA-700107 CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT : I CERTIFY THAT ALL THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS OF THE PROJECT AT PREMISES NO 7, CONVENT ROAD, KOLKATA - 700014, WARD NO 55, BOROUGH NO VI, P.S ENTALLY, HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY ME COMPLYING WITH KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION BUILDING RULES 2009, I ALSO CERTIFY THAT THE PLANS AND DRAWINGS PREPARED BY ME COMPLY WITH ALL PROVISIONS REGARDING THE FIRE PROTECTION AS PER THE PREVAILING NATIONAL BUILDING CODE. I SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE IF ANY INCORRECT INFORMATION IS FURNISHED BY ME OR ANY VIOLATION OF THE PROVISION OF THESE RULES OR THE PREVAILING NATIONAL BUILDING CODE IS FOUND IN ANY OF THE DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTS, SIGNED BY ME AND SUBMITTED TO THE SANCTIONING AUTHORITY FOR OBTAINING SANCTION. THE CONSTRUCTION OF U.G.W.R. WILL BE COMPLETED UNDER GUIDANCE OF ARCHITECT AND E.S.E. THE EXISTING STRUCTURE WILL BE DEMOLISHED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF THE NEW CONSTRUCTION, EXISTING BUILDING IS FULLY OCCUPIED BY OWNER.	6
NAME OF ARCHITECT ANIRBAN BAKSHI COUNCIL OF ARCHITECTURE CA/2001/27297 ADDRESS: 153/27, S.N. ROY ROAD, KOLKATA-700038. CERTIFICATE OF GEO-TECHNICAL ENGINEER IT IS CERTIFIED THAT THE COMPREHENSIVE GEO-TECHNICAL REPORT ON SOIL INVESTIGATION HAS BEEN PREPARED BY ME FOR DESIGN AND CALCULATION OF THE FOUNDATION BY ANALYZING THE SOIL SAMPLE FOR ESTIMATING THE BEARING CAPACITY OF THE SOIL ON WHICH FOUNDATION OF THE STRUCTURE WILL BE CONSTRUCTED. I SHALL ALSO CHECK THE NATURE OF THE SOIL AFTER EXCAVATION AT SITE SO THAT FOUNDATION IS EXTENDED UP TO APPROPRIATE DEPTH THAT HAS BEEN PROPOSED IN THE GEO-TECHNICAL REPORT.	5
NAME OF GEO-TECHNICAL ENGINEER JISHNU PAL EMPANELLED NO:-G.T/I/32 Project : PROPOSED G+32 STORIED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING (H.T. +112.55 M.) AT PREMISES NO. 7, CONVENT ROAD, WARD NO 55, BOROUGH NO VI, P.S ENTALLY, KOLKATA - 700014. , U/S 393A OF THE KMC ACT 1980 OF KMC BUILDING RULES 2009, UNDER KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION. Consultant : M N Consultants One Design Solutions 1516, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107. Telephone : 033 40165700	4

